
Case No. 18-0453-EL-REN 
Walton 2 Solar Facility 

Staff Interrogatories – Initial Set

Question 1:  In Section A of the application, according to Google maps the facility street address and the 
facility latitude and longitude are 150 miles apart. Please provide the correct facility street address and 
the facility latitude and longitude.  

Answer 1:  Corrected coordinates are: 38.847893, -84.591162.  Address is correct. 

Question 2:  In Section I.a  of the application, the nameplate capacity is listed as 2.0311 MW. 
However,  in section G.1 you state that the system has 8,512 335 watt panels which would give you a 
nameplate capacity of 2.85152 MW. Is the nameplate capacity 2.85152? If not, please explain how the 
nameplate capacity was determined. 

Answer 2:   The nameplate capacity for Walton 2 should be 2.85152 MW.  

Question 3:  In Section G.3 the facility photo of the Walton 2 solar facility is the same as the facility 
photo of Walton 1 solar facility (18-0452-EL-REN). Please indicate on the facility photo or a diagram of 
the combined facility which modules belong to which facility. 

Answer 3:  See attached site plan.  To orient as the picture is presented in the application please rotate 
the site plan 180 degrees where the text is upside down. 
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